NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

FILED

Dec 17 2021 cR

JOHN E. PETALAS

LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

2021-543548 12/20/2021 12:29 PM TOTAL FEES: 25.00 BY: JAS STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER

STATE OF INDIANA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE)

AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHIP (REAL ESTATE)

Comes now the affiant, Gloria Ochoa, surviving spouse of Andres M. Ochoa and for her affidavit deposes and says:

- That Gloria Ochoa and Andres M. Ochoa were married on October 10, 1980, and such marital state continued until the death of Andres M. Ochoa on October 15, 2016. A death certificate for Andres M. Ochoa is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- That Gloria Ochoa and Andres M. Ochoa were the owners as tenants by the entireties of the following-described parcel of real estate located in Lake County, Indiana:

THE SOUTH 8 FEET OF LOT 30, ALL OF LOTS 29 AND 28, AND THE NORTH 4 ½ FEET OF LOT 27 IN BLOCK 7 IN J.R. BRANT'S PARKVIEW ADDITION TO HAMMOND, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 20 PAGE 21, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

Parcel No.: 45-07-16-208-017.000-023

Location of the above-described parcel: 7444 California Ave., Hammond, IN 46323

- That all bills, expenses, and taxes attributable to the estate of the late Andres M. Ochoa have been paid.
- This Affidavit is made to induce the Auditor of Lake County, Indiana, to remove Andres M. Ochoa's name on this real estate.

Further affiant saveth not.

NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

goria Ochoa
Jiloria Ochoa

STATE OF INDIANA)) SS: COUNTY OF PORTER)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, this 14th day of December, 2021, personally appeared *Gloria Ochoa*, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing *Affidavit of Survivorship* to be her free and voluntary act.



Motory Public Paulo

I affirm under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law. Julie A. Paulson, Attorney

This Instrument Prepared by:

Julie A. Paulson (#28720-49)
HARRIS WELSH & LUKMANN
107 Broadway
Chesterton, IN 46304
219-926-2114
jpaulson@hwllaw.com

Send Future Tax Statements to: Gloria Ochoa 7444 California Ave Hammond, IN 46323

NOT AN OFF

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE OF DEATH EDR No 000000537539

Local No 003311

Tracking No.

State No 048371

ANDRES M OCHO		Le unit di			T	TWO	MAI		11:30 AM		10/15/2016
5. Social Security Number		6b, Under 1 Year		th 6d. Under 1 Day	Se. Under 1 Hour	1		th'Dayn'r ear)			or Foreign Country)
9. Ever in U.S. Armed Force	61 sc? 10, If Dea	Months th Occurred In A Ho	Days pital:	Hours	Minutes 10a, if Death Occu	rred Somes	09/23/19 where Other	955 Than A Hospits	CHICAGO), IL	
□ Yes □ No □ Unknown □ Inpatent □ Emergency Department Outpatient □ Dead on Artifal □ Obert (Specify) □ Obert (Specify)											
11. Facility Name (if Not histhation, Give Street and Number) 7444 CALIFORNIA AVENUE											
12. City Or Town, State, And Zip Code 13. County Of Death 14. Martial Status A: Time Of Death [7] Married D. Married Status A: Time Of Death											
HAMMOND, IN, 46		-	11	ia Last Name Refore F	LAKE Last Name Before First Marriage 16. Decedent's Usual Occup				Married		
						- 1				UNIVE	RSITY OF
GLORIA OCHOA 18. Residence - State 11			County	NGUIANO	18b. City Or Town				CHICAGO		
INDIANA 18c. Street And Number	10	LAK	E ' '		HAMMOND						
		Ś						18d. Apt. No.	18e. Zi	p Code	18f. Inside City Limits? ⊠ Yes □ No
7444 CALIFORNIA 19. Decedent's Education	AVENUE	1 0	December Of Line	esia Odala	24.5				46	3323	E tes CINO
SOME COLLEGE CREDIT, BUT NOT A MEXICAN, MEXICAN AMERICAN,											
DEGREE 22. Parent's Name (First, Middle, Last) CHICANO					e First, Middle	st, Middle, Last)			23a. Parent's Last Name Before First Marriage		
RALPH OCHOA					CARMEN OCHOA				MARTINEZ		
24. Informant's Name 24s. Religionarity To Decedent 24b. Mailing Address (Street And Number, City, State, Zip Code)											
GLORIA OCHOA WIFE 7444 CALIFORNIA AVENUE, HAMMOND, IN 46323 25. Place Of Disposition											
25a. Method Of Disposition	I December III Co	25b. Pl	sce Of Disposition (Name Of Cemetery, Cre	matory, Other Place)	25c. Loc	cation - City,	Town, And Star	19		
□ Burial ☑ Cremation □ Donation □ Enternbrenet □ Removal From State											
Other (Specify): 26, Was Coroner Contacted*	27.		VOOD CHAP a Address Of Funera	EL CREMATO	RY	CEDA	AR LAKE	, IN	-	27a. Fun	eral Home License Number,
☐ Yes 図 No	ı			. 10	IN SAINT JO	HN IN	46373			FH199	
LIMOOD CHAPEL LTD, 11300 W 97TH LN, SAINT JOHN. IN 46373 FH19900052 27b. Signatus 07 Indians Fusions Service Licenses 17c. License Number (07 Licenses) 17c. Licenses Number (07 Licenses) 17c. Licenses											
Approximate 28 Part Linter The Chain Of Ejects - Deseasa Linicis -Or Conclusions - The Direct Chain Of Ejects - Deseasa Linicis -Or Conclusions - The Direct Chain Care The Deseas - D											
Immediate Cause (Final Disease Or Condition Resulting In Death) A RENAL CELL CARCINOMA OF THE RIGHT K ONEY METASTATIC TO BONE AND LUNGS 4 YEARS 4 YEARS											
Sequentially List Condition Line A. Enter The Under	ons, If Any, Lead	Listed On B.	COM IN CO. AM A COMPANION OF								
The Events Resulting In I	Death) Last	С.	Dee in CV An A Commencer CV.								
		D.									
Part II, Einter Other Significan	t Conditions Contr	Not Resulting In The	Underlying Cause Given in Part I 29. Was An Autopsy Performed? 30. Were Autopsy Finding Available Tr					☐ Yes			
31. Did Tobacco Use Contrib	rute To Death?	32. If Ferra						33. Manner		Sausa Or Data	Yes No
Yes Probably N	to 🖾 Unknown		ant Wilso Post Year	Program At Time Of Death	Not Prognant, Suz Progn				Homicide D		Pending Investigation
34. Date Of Injury (Month/De	tyrYear)	35. Time 0	X Injury	36. Place	Ct injury (E.G., Deci	dent's Hom	ne, Construct	on Ste. Resta	rant Wooded An	ea) 37.	. Injury At Work?
38. Location Of Injury - State		Sée. City C		THIS IS A	TRUE CORY C	E	-		-		☐ Yes ☐ No
36. Location Of Injury - State		Sea. City C		THE RECURD	PÖRTFILE WITI HEALTH DEPA	H THE RTMEN	T .		, 38c, Apt.	0]."	d, Zip Gode
39. Describe How Injury Occ	итеб						-	40, if Transp	ortation Injury, So	ecily.	br Gordin . m o o
41. Signature, Of Person Ce	rtifying Cause Of I	Death:		- OCT	1 8 2016		ldi Cun		- 401	VALIL	วิ ซีฟิLESS
LYLE R MUNN , BY 43. Name, Address And Zip I	/ ELECTRO	JRE	☑ Certifying F				Only Orley Longise Number: 46 Date Confider 46 Date Confider				
			1		-		.	- 1	1200000000		
LYLE R MUNN , 85 46. Additional Funeral Service	Provider:	HVVAT O. IVIE	DICAL PLAZ	LAKE COUNT	Y HEALTH OF	FICER	1	47. *A	582A	View 25 W	10/16/2016
S. EVUIDIT											
48. Signature of Local Health Officers Chirt Charles Chirt Chi											
AREADMENT TO CENTRANTE OF DESTING HIT TO CONDITION CO.											
									E 1		
100										20167	
State Form 53395 ATTEN	TION ESTATE: 1	he Social Security	# is being requests	ed by this state agenc	y in order to pursue	responsibil	lity. Disclos	ure is volunta	y an RAISE	D.SE/	AL AFFIXED
State Form 5396 ATTENTION ESTATE. The Social Security at its being requested by this state agency in criter to pursue responsibility. Disclosure is voluntary or RAISED-SEAL AFFIXED											